callsign
TKM66
N4B
N929JH
N587FA

ac_type
CL30
E55P
L31
CL35

registration
N356JM
N4B
N929JH
N587FA

dep_af
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA

des_af dep_time

KFXE
KTYS
KMIA
KBHM

7/12/2019 12:26
7/12/2019 12:29
7/12/2019 13:13
7/12/2019 13:37

des_time dep_rwy des_rwy jet type

28
28
28
28

CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE

deviation_cause
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST

dir

TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF



